

RALLYE

Paris, 25 October 2007

2007 Third quarter consolidated net sales

Rallye Group consolidated net sales by business segment

Consolidated net sales in €m (*)	Q3			9 months		
	2007	2006	Change	2007	2006	Change
Food and general retailing	6,402.7	5,712.3	12.1%	17,949.9	16,584.6	+8.2%
Sporting goods retailing	219.4	224.2	-2.1%	585.4	581.8	+0.6%
Other activities	1.7	1.3	-	4.6	4.1	-
Total Rallye Group	6,623.8	5,937.8	11.6%	18,539.9	17,170.5	+8.0%

(*) - Rallye Group consolidated net sales only relate to continuing operations.

- Exito (Colombia), which was previously accounted for by the equity method, has been fully-consolidated since May 1st, 2007. Third quarter changes in the scope of consolidation accounted for 9.6% of the Food and general retailing sales.

The business segment « Food and general retailing » corresponds to Casino sub-group, the segment « Sporting goods retailing » concerns Groupe Go Sport sub-group and the segment « Other activities » corresponds to holding activity and financial portfolio.

Rallye next financial announcements:

Friday 25 January 2008 (closing market): Fourth Quarter 2007 Sales
Thursday 20 March 2008 (opening market): 2007 Annual Results

Contact :
Didier CARLIER
+33 (0) 1 44 71 13 73